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Liberal Arts, Transfer Major AA Degree Worksheet

Student Name:

Date:

. COURSE REQUIREMENTS

A.

Course #/Name Credits

Communications (9 credit hours)

ENG105 Composition | 3.0
ENG106 Composition Il 3.0
SPC112 Public Speaking 3.0
OR

SPC122 Interpersonal Communication 3.0

Humanities (9 credit hours)
No more than 6 credits from one prefix.

Total:

Social/Behavioral Science (9 credit hours)
No more than 6 credits from one prefix.

Total:

Math/Science (10 credit hours)
Must include at least one math and one lab science
course. Lab science classes are 4 credit hours.

Math

Total:
Science

Total:

Computer Science (3 credit hours)
CSC110 Introduction to Computers

F. Physical Education (2 credit hours)
PEH110 Personal Wellness or Physical Education
Activity (PEA) prefix.

G. Student Development (1 credit hour)
SDV108 The College Experience

OR

SDV208 The College Experience

for International Students

H. Electives (21 credit hours)
See next page for specifics.

Total:

Total Credit Hours

*64 credit hours are required to graduate*
CommunicationS.............cccvvvveeennn.
Humanities..............cceceeeeeeeeenn,
Social/Behavioral Science..............
Math/Science..............cccceeieinnnnnnn.
Computer Science.........ccccccvveeeeen..
Physical Education............c............
Student Development.....................
Electives.........cccccee,

Other Requirements

Residency Requirement
(A minimum of 16 of the final 32 credit hours must be
completed at IVCCD)

Requirement Met

GPA Requirement
(2.0 required for graduation)
Requirement Met
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Graduation Requirements of Liberal Arts, Transfer Major AA

To graduate, a student must have a 2.00 grade point average or above and have successfully completed sixty-four (64) credit hours in
courses designated for transfer. In addition to these requirements, every student must meet the following requirements:

Communications

___ ENG105

—_ ENG106
SPC112
OR

___spci122

Humanities

Composition |
Composition
Public Speaking

Interpersonal Communication

9 Credit Hours

3.0
3.0
3.0

3.0

9 Credit Hours

No more than 6 credits from one prefix.

___ARTI101
ART203

—_ ART204
ASL131
ASL161
CLS150
COM148
DRA110
ENG221
FLS241
FLS242
HIS110
HIS111
HIS142
HIS145
HIS214
LIT101
LIT110
LIT111
LIT120
LIT136
LIT164
LIT180
LIT188
LIT199
MUS100
MUS205
PHI101
PHI105
REL101
SPC120

Social/Behavioral Science

Art Appreciation

Art History |

Art History Il

American Sign Language |
American Sign Language Il
Latin American Hist. & Culture
Diversity and the Media
Introduction to Film

Creative Writing

Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish Il
Western Civ: Ancnt/Erly Mdrn
Western Civ: Erly Mdrn/Present
Middle Eastern Studies
Modern East Asian Cultures
Russian History and Culture
Introduction to Literature
American Lit to Mid-1800’s
American Lit since Mid-1800’s
American Novel

Diverse Voices in US Literature
Modern Short Novel
Mythology

Detective Fiction

Literature of the Fantastic
Music Appreciation

Jazz History and Appreciation
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Ethics

Survey of World Religions
Intercultural Communications

No more than 6 credits from one prefix.

___ ANT105
CRJ201
ECN115
ECN120
ECN130
EDU160
GEO121
HIS151
HIS152
HIS254
POL111
PSY111
PSY121
PSY241
PSY251

Cultural Anthropology

Juvenile Delinquency

Personal Finance

Principles of Macroeconomics
Principles of Microeconomics
Human Growth & Development
World Regional Geography
U.S. History to 1877

U.S. History since 1877
American Indian History
American National Government
Introduction to Psychology
Developmental Psychology
Abnormal Psychology

Social Psychology

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

9 Credit Hours

3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
3.0

Social/Behavioral Science Continued 9 Credit Hours

___S0cC110 Introduction to Sociology 3.0
___SOcC115 Social Problems 3.0
___S0C120 Marriage and Family 3.0

Math/Science 10 Credit Hours

Must include at least one math and one lab science course. Lab
science classes are 4 credit hours.

___ BlOo10s Introductory Biology 4.0
___Blo112 General Biology | 4.0
__ Blo113 General Biology |l 4.0
___BlO151 Nutrition 3.0
___ BlO157 Human Biology with Lab 4.0
___ BlO168 Human Anatomy & Physiology | 4.0
___ BlO173 Human Anatomy & Physiology Il 4.0
___ Blo1s8e Microbiology 4.0
____BUSs230 Quantitative Methods/Business 3.0
___ BUS235 Calculus for Business & Soc. Sci. 3.0
__ CHMm122 Intro to General Chemistry 4.0
__ CHM165 General Chemistry | 4.0
___ CHM166 General Chemistry | 5.0
__ CHM175 General Chemistry Il 4.0
__ CHM176 General Chemistry I 5.0
___ CHm261 Organic Chemistry | 4.0
____ CHm271 Organic Chemistry Il 4.0
__ EGR166 Engineering Graphics & Conceptual Design 4.0
_ ENV120 Environmental Biology 3.0
___ENVi21 Environmental Biology Lab 1.0
_ ENV122 Environmental Biology 4.0
__ MATI110 Math for Liberal Arts 3.0
_ MAT117 Math for Elementary Teachers 3.0
____ MAT129 Precalculus 5.0
___ MAT156 Statistics 3.0
__ MAT158 Statistics Il 3.0
___ MAT210 Calculus | 4.0
____ MAT216 Calculus 1l 4.0
__ MAT219 Calculus 111 4.0
__ MAT267 Differential Equations 4.0
__ PHS120 Exploring Physical Science 4.0
___ PHSs142 Principles of Astronomy 3.0
__ PHS143 Principles of Astronomy Lab 1.0
__ PHY106 Survey of Physics 4.0
__ PHY121 Elements of Physics 4.0
___ PHY162 College Physics | 4.0
__ PHY172 College Physics Il 4.0
__ PHY212 Classical Physics | 5.0
____ PHY222 Classical Physics Il 5.0
Electives 21 Credit Hours

All transfer courses may be used here including courses listed
above (if additional are taken beyond requirements). Students

should plan their elective courses according to their college major if

they are planning to transfer on for a four year degree.

A maximum of 16 hours of vocational-technical credits may apply
toward elective credit with a maximum of 9 of the 16 being
independent projects or experimental courses. No more than 6
activity credits (those having prefixes of PEA, MUA, and some
MUS courses) may be applied to elective credits. Developmental
courses do not apply towards degree requirements.

lowa Valley Community College District does not discriminate in its programs, activities, or employment on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability,
age, sexual orientation, gender identity, creed, religion, actual or potential family, parental or marital status, or other protected classes. If you have questions or
complaints related to compliance with this policy, please contact the Vice President of Administration, serving as the District Equity Officer, 3702 S. Center Street,

Marshalltown, 1A 50158, 641-844-5530, Equity@iavalley.edu, or the Director of the Office for Civil Rights U.S. Department of Education, John C. Kluczynski
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Federal Building, 230 S. Dearborn Street, 37th Floor, Chicago, IL 0604-7204, Telephone: 312-730-1560 Facsimile: 312-730-1576, TDD 800-877-8339 Email:
OCR.Chicago@ed.gov.



