

Liberal Arts, Transfer Major AA Degree Worksheet

udent Name:		Date:		
COURSE REQUIREMENTS		F. Physical Education (2 credit hours)		
Course #/Name	Credits	PEH110 Personal Wellness or Physical Education		
Communications (9 credit hours)	Orcans	Activity (PEA) prefix.		
ENG105 Composition I	3.0	<u> </u>		
ENG106 Composition II	3.0			
SPC112 Public Speaking	3.0	G. Student Development (1 credit hour)		
OR	0.0	SDV108 The College Experience		
SPC122 Interpersonal Communicati	ion 3.0	OR		
		SDV208 The College Experience		
Humanities (9 credit hours)		for International Students		
No more than 6 credits from one prefix.				
		H. Electives (21 credit hours)		
		See next page for specifics.		
				
Tota	l:			
				
Social/Behavioral Science (9 cred	it hours)			
No more than 6 credits from one prefix.	,			
		Total:		
		Total Credit Hours		
 Tota		*64 credit hours are required to graduate		
Math/Science (10 credit hours)				
Must include at least one math and one lab so course. Lab science classes are 4 credit hours Math	science	Communications		
		Humanities		
		Social/Behavioral Science		
		Math/Science		
		Computer Science		
		Physical Education		
Total: Science	II	Student Development		
		Electives		
		Total:		
		II. Other Requirements		
Tota	l:	Residency Requirement		
		(A minimum of 16 of the final 32 credit hours must be		
Computer Science (3 credit hours)		completed at IVCCD)		
CSC110 Introduction to Computers		Requirement Met		
·		CDA Poquiroment		
		GPA Requirement (2.0 required for graduation)		
		Requirement Met		

Graduation Requirements of Liberal Arts, Transfer Major AA

To graduate, a student must have a 2.00 grade point average or above and have successfully completed sixty-four (64) credit hours in courses designated for transfer. In addition to these requirements, every student must meet the following requirements:

Communicatio	ns	9 Credit Hours	Social/Behavio	ral Science Continued	Oredit Hours		
ENG105	Composition I	3.0	SOC110	Introduction to Sociology	3.0		
ENG106	Composition II	3.0	SOC115	Social Problems	3.0		
SPC112	Public Speaking	3.0	SOC120	Marriage and Family	3.0		
OR SPC122	Interpersonal Communication	3.0	Math/Science	10	Credit Hours		
Humanities	Must include at least one math and one lab science course. Lab science classes are 4 credit hours.						
No more than 6	credits from one prefix.		BIO105	Introductory Biology	4.0		
ART101	Art Appreciation	3.0	BIO112	General Biology I	4.0		
ART203	Art History I	3.0	BIO113	General Biology II	4.0		
ART204	Art History II	3.0	BIO151	Nutrition	3.0		
ASL131	American Sign Language I	3.0	BIO157	Human Biology with Lab	4.0		
ASL161	American Sign Language II	3.0	BIO168	Human Anatomy & Physiology			
CLS150	Latin American Hist. & Culture		BIO173	Human Anatomy & Physiology	II 4.0		
COM148	Diversity and the Media	3.0	BIO186	Microbiology	4.0		
DRA110	Introduction to Film	3.0	BUS230	Quantitative Methods/Business	3.0		
ENG221	Creative Writing	3.0	BUS235	Calculus for Business & Soc. S			
FLS241	Intermediate Spanish I	4.0	CHM122	Intro to General Chemistry	4.0		
FLS242	Intermediate Spanish II	4.0	CHM165	General Chemistry I	4.0		
HIS110	Western Civ: Ancnt/Erly Mdrn	3.0	CHM166	General Chemistry I	5.0		
HIS111	Western Civ: Erly Mdrn/Preser		CHM175	General Chemistry II	4.0		
HIS142	Middle Eastern Studies	3.0	CHM176	General Chemistry II	5.0		
HIS145	Modern East Asian Cultures	3.0	CHM261	Organic Chemistry I	4.0		
HIS214	Russian History and Culture	3.0	CHM271	Organic Chemistry II	4.0		
LIT101	Introduction to Literature	3.0	EGR166	Engineering Graphics & Concept			
LIT110	American Lit to Mid-1800's	3.0	ENV120 ENV121	Environmental Biology	3.0 1.0		
LIT111	American Lit since Mid-1800's		ENV121 ENV122	Environmental Biology Lab Environmental Biology	4.0		
LIT120	American Novel	3.0	MAT110	Math for Liberal Arts	3.0		
LIT136 LIT164	Diverse Voices in US Literatur Modern Short Novel	e 3.0 3.0	MAT117	Math for Elementary Teachers	3.0		
LIT180	Mythology	3.0	MAT129	Precalculus	5.0		
LIT188	Detective Fiction	3.0	MAT156	Statistics	3.0		
LIT199	Literature of the Fantastic	3.0	MAT158	Statistics II	3.0		
MUS100	Music Appreciation	3.0	MAT210	Calculus I	4.0		
MUS205	Jazz History and Appreciation	3.0	MAT216	Calculus II	4.0		
PHI101	Introduction to Philosophy	3.0	MAT219	Calculus III	4.0		
PHI105	Introduction to Ethics	3.0	MAT267	Differential Equations	4.0		
REL101	Survey of World Religions	3.0	PHS120	Exploring Physical Science	4.0		
SPC120	Intercultural Communications	3.0	PHS142	Principles of Astronomy	3.0		
			PHS143	Principles of Astronomy Lab	1.0		
Social/Behavio	oral Science	9 Credit Hours	PHY106	Survey of Physics	4.0		
	credits from one prefix.		PHY121	Elements of Physics	4.0		
	•	0.0	PHY162	College Physics I	4.0		
ANT105	Cultural Anthropology	3.0	PHY172	College Physics II	4.0		
CRJ201 ECN115	Juvenile Delinquency Personal Finance	3.0	PHY212 PHY222	Classical Physics I	5.0 5.0		
ECN113	Principles of Macroeconomics	3.0 3.0	РП1222	Classical Physics II	5.0		
ECN120	Principles of Microeconomics	3.0	Electives	2.	1 Cradit Hours		
EDU160	Human Growth & Developmer		Electives		1 Credit Hours		
GEO121	World Regional Geography	3.0	All transfer courses may be used here including courses listed				
HIS151	U.S. History to 1877	3.0	n above (if additional are taken beyond requirements). Students				
HIS152	U.S. History since 1877	3.0	should plan their elective courses according to their college major if				
HIS254	American Indian History	3.0	they are planning to transfer on for a four year degree.				
POL111	American National Governmen		A maximum of 16 hours of vocational-technical credits may apply				
PSY111	Introduction to Psychology	3.0	toward elective credit with a maximum of 9 of the 16 being				
PSY121	Developmental Psychology	3.0	independent projects or experimental courses. No more than 6				
PSY241	Abnormal Psychology	3.0	activity credits (those having prefixes of PEA, MUA, and some MUS courses) may be applied to elective credits. Developmental				
PSY251	Social Psychology	3.0	courses do not apply towards degree requirements.				
	Courses do not apply towards degree requirements.						

lowa Valley Community College District does not discriminate in its programs, activities, or employment on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, age, sexual orientation, gender identity, creed, religion, actual or potential family, parental or marital status, or other protected classes. If you have questions or complaints related to compliance with this policy, please contact the Vice President of Administration, serving as the District Equity Officer, 3702 S. Center Street, Marshalltown, IA 50158, 641-844-5530, Equity@iavalley.edu, or the Director of the Office for Civil Rights U.S. Department of Education, John C. Kluczynski Federal Building, 230 S. Dearborn Street, 37th Floor, Chicago, IL 0604-7204, Telephone: 312-730-1560 Facsimile: 312-730-1576, TDD 800-877-8339 Email: OCR.Chicago@ed.gov.